CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO. 0938-039	
STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED
		155503	B. WING		07/26/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF		501 S I	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD MURPHY AVE	
HUTSON	IWOOD AT BRAZIL	-	BRAZII	L, IN 47834	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE
E 0000					
Bldg					
Diag	An Emergency Pre	paredness Survey was	E 0000	08/12/2022	
		idiana Department of Health in	L 0000	00/12/2022	
	accordance with 42 CFR 483.73.			ISDH	
				ATT: Brenda Buroker	
	Survey Date: 07/26	5/2022		Director of Division Long Tern	n
				Care	
	Facility Number: 0			2 North Meridian Street	
	Provider Number:			Indianapolis, Indiana 46204	
	AIM Number: 100	266800			
	At this Emanagement	Duon ana da aga gunyay		Re: Life safety Annual Survey Hutsonwood at Brazil	
		Preparedness survey, zil was found in compliance		501 S Murphy Ave	
		eparedness Requirements for		Brazil, IN 47834-0130	
		caid Participating Providers		Brazii, iiv 47004-0100	
	and Suppliers, 42 C			Dear Ms. Buroker,	
				On July 26,2022 life safety su	rvey
	The facility has a ca	apacity of 105 certified beds		(ZTQI21) was conducted by the	-
	and had a census of	666 at the time of this visit.		Indiana State Department of	
				Health. Enclosed please find t	
	Quality Review cor	mpleted on 07/28/22		Statement of Deficiencies with	
				facilities Plan of Correction for	· the
				alleged deficiency.	
				Please consider this letter and	4
				Plan of Correction to be the	1
				facility's credible allegation of	
				compliance.	
				'	
				We respectfully request a des	k
				review that the facility has	
				achieved substantial complian	
				with the applicable requiremen	
				as of the date set forth in the l	
				of Correction of Aug 12, 2022	
				Please feel free to call me witl	h

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

any further questions at 1 (812)

(X6) DATE

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclodays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: ZTQ121 Facility ID: 000514 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 14

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

08/17/2022 PRINTED: FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-039								
STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED			
		155503	B. WING		07/26/2022			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD				
				MURPHY AVE				
HUTSOI	NWOOD AT BRAZII	_	BRAZII	L, IN 47834				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)			
PREFIX	`	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	l l			
TAG	REGULATORY OI	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE			
				446-2636.				
				Respectfully submitted,				
				Manoj Berry (Executive Directo	or)			
				Hutsonwood at Brazil	,,,			
				501 S Murphy Ave				
				Brazil, IN 47834-0130				
				Brazii, iiv iroo i o roo				
14 0000								
K 0000								
Bldg. 01								
	A Life Safety Code	e Recertification and State	K 0000	08/12/2022				
	Licensure Survey v	vas conducted by the Indiana						
	Department of Hea	lth in accordance with 42 CFR		ISDH				
	483.90(a).			ATT: Brenda Buroker				
				Director of Division Long Term				
	Survey Date: 07/2	6/2022		Care				
				2 North Meridian Street				
	Facility Number: (000514		Indianapolis, Indiana 46204				
	Provider Number:	155503						
	AIM Number: 100	0266800		Re: Life safety Annual Survey				
				Hutsonwood at Brazil				
	At this Life Safety	Code survey, Hutsonwood at		501 S Murphy Ave				
	Brazil was found n	ot in compliance with		Brazil, IN 47834-0130				
	Requirements for P	Participation in						
	Medicare/Medicaio	l, 42 CFR Subpart 483.90(a),		Dear Ms. Buroker,				
		ire and the 2012 edition of the		On July 26,2022 life safety sur	vey			
	_	ection Association (NFPA) 101,		(ZTQI21) was conducted by the	-			
		LSC), Chapter 19, Existing		Indiana State Department of				
		ancies and 410 IAC 16.2.		Health. Enclosed please find the	ne			
	1			Statement of Deficiencies with				
	This one story facil	lity was determined to be of		facilities Plan of Correction for				
	-	truction and was fully		alleged deficiency.				
		acility has a fire alarm system		1				
	1 ^	oke detectors in the corridors.		Please consider this letter and				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

spaces open to the corridors, plus battery

operated smoke alarms in all resident sleeping

rooms. The facility has a capacity of 105 and had

Event ID:

ZTQI21

Facility ID: 000514

compliance.

If continuation sheet

Plan of Correction to be the

facility's credible allegation of

Page 2 of 14

		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155503	A. BUII B. WIN	LDING	NSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/26/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			501 S M	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD IURPHY AVE , IN 47834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OR	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	Р	ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	ΓE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	All areas where resi were sprinklered an- services were sprink				We respectfully request a desk review that the facility has achieved substantial compliant with the applicable requirement as of the date set forth in the F of Correction of Aug 12, 2022. Please feel free to call me with any further questions at 1 (812 446-2636. Respectfully submitted, Manoj Berry (Executive Directed Hutsonwood at Brazil 501 S Murphy Ave Brazil, IN 47834-0130	ce hts Plan	
K 0300 SS=E Bldg. 01	Section 18.3 and requirements that provided K-tags, b information, along Safety Code or NF should be included Based on observation failed to replace 1 o smoke alarms install in accordance with Edition, Section 14. recommended by the instructions, single-alarms shall be replate to operability tests by	KS section any LSC 19.3 Protection are not addressed by the ut are deficient. This with the applicable Life PA standard citation, don Form CMS-2567. In and interview, the facility of over 50 battery operated led in resident sleeping rooms NFPA 72. NFPA 72, 2010 4.8.1 states unless otherwise e manufacturer's published and multiple-station smoke aced when they fail to respond out shall not remain in service of from the date of manufacture.	K 03	00	K300 PROTECTION The facility requests paper compliance for this citation. This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of	of	08/12/2022

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

ZTQI21

Facility ID: 000514

If continuation sheet

Page 3 of 14

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155503	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE COMPL 07/26	LETED
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF		501 S	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD MURPHY AVE L, IN 47834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	TION LD BE ROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
IAU	This deficient pract staff, and visitors in 218. Findings include: Based on observation Director on 07/26/2 from 12:45 p.m. to documentation affirs smoke alarms instated 218 indicated the documentation, the Manaforementioned smryears old. This finding was re	ice could affect 4 residents, a the vicinity of resident room ons with the Maintenance 2 during a tour of the facility 1:55 p.m., manufacturer's ked to the battery-operated lled in resident sleeping room evice was manufactured on interview at the time of aintenance Director agreed the oke alarm was more than ten viewed with the Administrator irector during the exit	IAG	this plan of correction does constitute admission or as by the provider of the trut facts alleged or conclusion forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and executed solely because required by the provisions federal and state law. 1) Immediate actions take those residents identified. No resident was found to affected by this alleged do Smoke detector in reside 218 was replaced. Itemize for all battery-operated sort detectors completed and maintained and test accowith manufacturer's instruction. 2) How the facility identifier residents: Visitors, staff and resident reside at the community is potential to be affected by alleged deficient practices. 3) Measures put into place System changes: Maintenance Director or I will conduct weekly audits identify any potential probability any potential probability any potential probability and the corrective active a	es not greement h of the ons set d/or it is s of en for : be eficiency. nt room ed audit moke will be rdance uctions. ed other ats that have the y the . ce/ Designee s to olems.	DATE

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

ZTQI21

Facility ID: 000514

If continuation sheet

Page 4 of 14

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155503	A. BUILDING B. WING		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		501 S I	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD MURPHY AVE L, IN 47834	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 0353 SS=F Bldg. 01	Sprinkler System - Automatic sprinkle are inspected, test accordance with N Inspection, Testing Water-based Fire Records of system inspection and tes secure location an a) Date sprinkler b) Who provided c) Water system Provide in REMAR coverage for any r automatic sprinkle 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8,	supply source RKS information on non-required or partial r system.	K 0353	be monitored: The Executive Director will rethe Preventative Maintenance Worksheets monthly. The resof these audits will be review. Quality Assurance Meeting monthly for 6 months or until 100% compliance is achieved. The QA Committee will identiany trends or patterns and m recommendations to revise the plan of correction as indicated. 5) Date of compliance:08/12/2022.	e sults ed in d. fly ake ne d.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

ZTQI21

Facility ID: 000514

If continuation sheet

Page 5 of 14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PRO		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	ЛLDING	01	COMPL	ETED
		155503	B. W	ING _		07/26/	2022
				STREET /	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	8			MURPHY AVE		
HUTSON	IWOOD AT BRAZIL				., IN 47834		
1101301	TOOD AT BRAZIL	-		DIVACIL	-, II T I OOT		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE	COMPLETION
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	1	cument sprinkler system			MAINTENANCE AND TESTIN	IG	
	_	dance with NFPA 25. NFPA					
		Inspection, Testing, and			The facility requests paper		
		ter-Based Fire Protection			compliance for this citation.		
	1 -	ion, Section 5.2.4.2 states					
		sprinkler systems shall be			This Plan of Correction is the		
		ensure that normal air and			center's credible allegation of		
		being maintained. Section			compliance.		
	5.1.2 states valves a	•					
		e inspected, tested, and			Preparation and/or execution		
		dance with Chapter 13. Section			this plan of correction does no		
	13.1.1.2 states Table 13.1.1.2 shall be utilized for				constitute admission or agree		
	inspection, testing and maintenance of valves,				by the provider of the truth of t		
	_	and trim. Section 4.3.1 states			facts alleged or conclusions se	et	
		de for all inspections, tests,			forth in the statement of		
	and maintenance of				deficiencies. The plan of		
		all be made available to the			correction is prepared and/or		
		risdiction upon request. This			executed solely because it is		
	_	ould affect all residents, staff,			required by the provisions of		
	and visitors.				federal and state law.		
	Findings include:				1)Immediate actions taken for		
					those residents identified:		
		the facility's sprinkler gauge			l., .,		
		he most recent twelve-month			No resident was found to be		
	_	intenance Director during			affected by the finding.		
		9:50 a.m. to 12:45 p.m. on			Maintenance Director and		
	· ·	ry sprinkler system gauge			assistant maintenance are		
	_	ntation for 4 weeks of the most			educated on preventive		
	1	iod was not available for			maintenance on sprinkler syst	em	
		not available for review were			inspection to check weekly to	4	
		2021, 12/18/2021 and 12/25/2021.			ensure that normal air and wa		
		at the time of record review, rector stated he had been at			pressures are being maintaine		
					Spare sprinklers were ordered		
		months and there was no			are kept in storage cabinet wh	iere	
		stem gauge inspection			the temp will not exceed 100		
		the aforementioned weekly			Fahrenheit.	o of	
	_	r review at the time of the			Sprinkler located in the kitcher		
	survey.				the village wing was cleaned of	on	
			1		07/26/2022 by maintenance		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155503		A. Bl	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/26/2022		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI	8	•		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	
					MURPHY AVE		
HUISON	NWOOD AT BRAZII	_		BRAZII	L, IN 47834		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		COMPLETION
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
		ation and interview, the facility			director.		
		f 2 sprinkler systems were				ı	
	provided with spare sprinklers, a spare sprinkler cabinet large enough to fit all spare sprinkler				2)How the facility identified ot	her	
					residents:		
	_	ler wrench on the premises. I for the Inspection, Testing,			Visitors, staff and residents th	ot	
					reside at the community have		
	and Maintenance of Water-Based Fire Protection Systems, 2011 Edition, Section 5.4.1.4 states a				potential to be affected by the		
	supply of spare sprinklers (never fewer than six)				alleged deficient practice.		
	shall be maintained on the premises so that any				anogod denoient praetice.		
	sprinklers that have been operated or damaged in				3)Measures put into place/		
	any way can be promptly replaced. The sprinklers				System changes:		
	shall correspond to			, ,			
	ratings of the sprint			Maintenance director or design	nee		
	sprinklers shall be kept in a cabinet located where				will do weekly inspections on		
	the temperature in	which they are subjected will at			sprinkler systems to ensure th	at	
	no time exceed 100	degrees Fahrenheit. A special			normal air and water pressure	s are	
	_	nall be provided and kept in the			being maintained and sprinkle	ers	
		n the removal and installation			heads are clean.		
	_	deficient practice could affect			Maintenance director will have)	
	all residents and sta	aff in the facility.			supply of minimum 6 spare		
					sprinklers at the facility at all		
	Findings include:				times and will order on timely		
	D 1 1	'd d N 5' .			manner if spare is used.		
		on with the Maintenance				•11	
		22 during a tour of the facility			4)How the corrective actions	WIII	
	_	1:45 p.m., the spare sprinkler room did not contain any			be monitored:		
		neads. Based on observation			The Maintenance		
	_	ice Director, the facility had			Director/designee will present	the	
		in the lobby. Based on			audits to the QAPI Committee		
	*	ne of observation, the			during QAPI Meetings to ensu		
		tor agreed the spare sprinkler			completion and compliance.	5	
		tain sidewall sprinkler heads.			The results of these audits wi	l be	
		•			reviewed in Quality Assurance		
	3. Based on observ	ation, and interview; the			Meeting monthly for 6 months		
		sure all loaded sprinklers were			until 100% compliance is achi		
		in accordance with NFPA 25.			times 3 months The QA		
	NFPA 25, Standard	for the Inspection, Testing,			Committee will identify any tre	ends	
	and Maintenance of	f Water-Based Fire Protection	1		or patterns and make		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155503		A. BUI	A. BUILDING 01 B. WING		COMPLETED 07/26/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
HUTSON	WOOD AT BRAZIL				, IN 47834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	P	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	ΓE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Systems, 2011 Edit sprinklers shall not be free of corrosion physical damage; at correct orientation (sidewall). Furthern that shows signs of replaced: (1) Leakage (2) Corrosion (3) Physical Damag (4) Loss of fluid in element (5) Loading (6) Painting unless manufacturer. In lieu of replacing dust, it is permitted compressed air or be equipment does not This deficient pract residents and staff is kitchen. Findings include: Based on observation Director during a top.m. to 1:45 p.m. or in the kitchen of Th with dirt and lint. Bobservation, the Main side of correction of the main side of the mai	ion, Section 5.2.1.1.1 states show signs of leakage; shall , foreign materials, paint, and and shall be installed in the fe.g., up-right, pendent, or more, at 5.2.1.1.2 any sprinkler any of the following shall be the glass bulb heat responsive sprinklers that are loaded with to clean sprinklers with y a vacuum provided that the	P		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT		
		e reviewed with the Executive enance Director at the exit					
	` ′		ı				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

ZTQI21

Facility ID: 000514

If continuation sheet

Page 8 of 14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155503		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	onstruction <u>01</u>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/26/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		501 S I	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD MURPHY AVE L, IN 47834	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 0712 SS=F Bldg. 01	alarm signal and seconditions. Fire drand unexpected ticonditions, at least The staff is familia aware that drills arroutine. Where draware that drills arroutine audible alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 1. Based on record facility failed to ensith everification of the signal to the monitor conducted between last 4 quarters. LSC health care occupant transmission of a fin of emergency fire corpractice affects all rathe facility. Findings include: Based on record reventitled "Fire Drill I Director on 07/26/2 the documentation of failed to include the the fire alarm signal a) 05/31/22 at 5:20. b) 11/28/21 at 1:00 Based on interview the Maintenance Director.	9.7.1.7 review and interview, the ure 2 of 12 fire drills included ransmission of the fire alarm ring station in fire drills 6:00 a.m. and 9:00 p.m. for the 19.7.1.4 requires fire drills in cies shall include the re alarm signal and simulation anditions. This deficient residents, staff, and visitors in riew of the documentation Report" with the Maintenance 2 from 9:50 a.m. to 12:45 p.m., for the following fire drills verification of transmission of to the monitoring station: a.m.	K 0712	K712 Fire drills The facility requests paper compliance for this citation. This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreed by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions so forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. 1) Immediate actions taken for those residents identified: No resident was found to be	ot ment the et

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

ZTQI21

Facility ID: 000514

514

If continuation sheet

Page 9 of 14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING	<u>01</u>	COMPLETED	
		155503	B. WING		07/26/2022	
			STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	1	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S.		MURPHY AVE		
HUTSON	IWOOD AT BRAZIL		BRAZIL, IN 47834			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
	verification of trans	mission of the fire alarm signal		affected by the		
	to the monitoring st	ation.		finding. Maintenance Director	and	
				assistant maintenance are		
		review and interview, the		educated on preventive		
	facility failed to conduct quarterly fire drills for 2			maintenance program on fire		
	_	19.7.1.6 requires drills to be		Fire drills are held at expected		
		on each shift under varied		unexpected times under varyi	•	
		ficient practice affects all staff		condition at least quarterly on		
	and residents.			each shift including verification		
	Eindinen 1 1 1			transmission of fire alarm sign		
	Findings include:			the monitoring station in the fi	re	
	Dagad on magand nor	viary of the Union Duill Demont!		drills.		
		view of the "Fire Drill Report"		2) Low the facility identified at	hor	
	forms with the Maintenance Director on 07/26/2022 from 9:50 a.m. to 12:45 p.m. there was			2)How the facility identified ot residents:	nei	
		or a first shift fire drill in the		residents.		
		21. Based on interview at the		Visitors, staff and residents th	at	
	_	w, the Maintenance Director		reside at the community have		
		t the facility for two months		potential to be affected by the		
		o other fire drills available to		alleged deficient practice.		
	review at the time of			anogou donoioni praenee.		
		,		3)Measures put into place/		
	These findings were	e reviewed with the Executive		System changes:		
		enance Director at the exit] '		
	conference.			Maintenance director or desig	nee	
				will follow monthly TELS sche		
	3.1-19(b)			on fire drills to ensure complia		
	3.1-51(c)					
				4)How the corrective actions v	vill	
				be monitored:		
				The Maintenance		
				Director/designee will present		
				audits to the QAPI Committee		
				during QAPI Meetings to ensu	ıre	
				completion and compliance.		
				The results of these audits wil		
				reviewed in Quality Assurance		
				Meeting monthly for 6 months		
				until 100% compliance is achi	eved	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) M	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	A. BUILDING <u>01</u>			COMPLETED	
		155503	B. WI	NG		07/26/2022		
				CENTER	A DDDDGG GITTY GT ATE TID GOD			
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI	R			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
LUTCON					MURPHY AVE			
HUISON	IWOOD AT BRAZII	<u> </u>		BKAZIL	_, IN 47834			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
					times 3 months The QA			
					Committee will identify any tre	nds		
					or patterns and make			
					recommendations to revise th	е		
					plan of correction as indicated			
					5) Date of compliance:			
					08/12/2022.			
K 0918	NFPA 101							
SS=C		s - Essential Electric Syste						
Bldg. 01		s - Essential Electric						
	System Maintena	-						
	-	other alternate power						
		ciated equipment is capable						
		ce within 10 seconds. If the						
		on is not met during the						
		ocess shall be provided to						
		this capability for the life						
		branches. Maintenance						
	_	generator and transfer						
		ormed in accordance with						
	NFPA 110.							
		re inspected weekly,						
		oad 30 minutes 12 times a						
	1 -	intervals, and exercised						
	,	onths for 4 continuous hours.						
		nder load conditions include						
		ated cold start and						
		ual transfer of all EES						
	· ·	nducted by competent						
	I	enance and testing of stored						
		urces (Type 3 EES) are in						
		NFPA 111. Main and feeder						
		re inspected annually, and a						
		dically exercising the						
		tablished according to						
	manufacturer requ	uirements. Written records						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

ZTQI21

Facility ID: 000514

If continuation sheet

Page 11 of 14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURV			SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BU	JILDING	<u>01</u>	COMPL	LETED
		155503	B. W	NG		07/26	/2022
				STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	1	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	₹			MURPHY AVE		
HUTSON	IWOOD AT BRAZIL	-		BRAZIL, IN 47834			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	ATE	COMPLETION
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
		nd testing are maintained					
		ble. EES electrical panels					
	and circuits are marked, readily identifiable,						
	-	n normal power circuits.					
		ssibility of damage of the					
		source is a design					
	consideration for i						
	6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110,						
	NFPA 111, 700.10	` ,					
		view and interview, the facility	K 0	918	K918 Electrical system		08/12/2022
		omplete written record of					
		for the generator was			The facility requests paper		
	maintained for 6 of 52 weeks. NFPA 99, 6.4.4.1.3				compliance for this citation.		
	requires onsite generators shall be maintained in						
	accordance with NFPA 110, Standard for				This Plan of Correction is the		
		ndby Power Systems. NFPA			center's credible allegation of	!	
	_	an Emergency Power Supply			compliance.		
		luding all appurtenant					
	-	be inspected weekly and			Preparation and/or execution		
		NFPA 99, 6.4.4.2 requires a			this plan of correction does no		
		spection, performance,			constitute admission or agree		
		and repairs for the generator to			by the provider of the truth of		
		ined and available for			facts alleged or conclusions s	set	
		athority having jurisdiction.			forth in the statement of		
	_	ice could affect all residents,			deficiencies. The plan of		
	staff and visitors.				correction is prepared and/or		
	E' 1' ' 1 1				executed solely because it is		
	Findings include:				required by the provisions of		
	Daniel 1	oi ann aniah ah a Na ina			federal and state law.		
		view with the Maintenance			4) Income adjuste a settle set to the	_	
		22 from 9:50 a.m. to 12:45 p.m.,			1)Immediate actions taken for	Γ	
		the weekly generator			those residents identified:		
	_	weeks of 08/21/2021,			No resident was favored to be		
		2021, 12/11/2021, 12/18/2021 and			No resident was found to be		
		t available for review. Based on			affected by the	. and	
	Maintenance Direct	time of record review, the			finding. Maintenance Director	and	
					assistant maintenance are		
		weekly generator inspections			educated on preventive		
		eview for the aforementioned			maintenance on Generator.		
	time periods.				Generator sets are inspected		I

ZTQI21

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONS		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING		01	COMPL	LETED		
155503		155503	B. WING			07/26/2022			
		-		STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD				
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI	R		501 S N	MURPHY AVE				
HUTSONWOOD AT BRAZIL				BRAZIL, IN 47834					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)		
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	.TE	COMPLETION		
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION			TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE		
	This finding was reviewed with the Executive Director and Maintenance Director at the exit conference.				weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 days intervals and exercised once				
					days intervals and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous				
					hours and have a written records				
	3.1-19(b)				available.	Jords			
					2)How the facility identified otl	ner			
					residents:				
					Visitors, staff and residents th	at			
					reside at the community have				
					potential to be affected by the				
					alleged deficient practice.				
					3)Measures put into place/				
					System changes:				
					Maintenance director or desig	nee			
					created a weekly schedule of				
					generator test to ensure compliance.				
					4)How the corrective actions was be monitored:	vill			
					pe monitorea.				
					The Maintenance				
					Director/designee will present				
					audits to the QAPI Committee				
					during QAPI Meetings to ensu				
					completion and compliance. T	he			
					results of these audits will be	•			
					reviewed in Quality Assurance				
					Meeting monthly for 6 months until 100% compliance is achi				
					times 3 months The QA	CVCU			
					Committee will identify any tre	ends			
					or patterns and make				
			1		recommendations to revise th	е			
					plan of correction as indicated		1		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155503	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/26/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HUTSONWOOD AT BRAZIL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 501 S MURPHY AVE BRAZIL, IN 47834					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL . LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	P	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	Ē	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
					5) Date of compliance: 08/12/2022.				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: ZTQI21 Facility ID: 000514 If continuation sheet Page 14 of 14